Corporate Headquarters PO Box 649 Glennallen, Alaska 99588 Office: (907) 822-3476 Fax: (907) 822-3495



Anchorage Office 110 W 38th Avenue, Suite 100 Anchorage, Alaska 99503 Office: (907) 868-8250 Fax: (907) 868-8285

Our Culture Unites Us; Our Land Sustains Us; Our People are Prosperous

October 25, 2017

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tim Gould Promoted to President of Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC

Anchorage, Alaska – Ahtna, Inc. is pleased to announce that Timothy F. Gould, PE, has been promoted to president of subsidiary Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC (AES). Gould has served as the vice president of AES and Ahtna Environmental, Inc. since 2014.

Gould's experience spans twenty-seven years in the consulting and construction markets with responsibilities nationwide and in the Pacific region. He has managed business operations and development for design-build facilities, environmental studies and remediation, and energy projects for federal, state, and local governments. He is a registered civil and environmental Professional Engineer and earned a master's degree in civil engineering from the University of Maine and a bachelor's degree in chemistry from the University of Alaska Fairbanks. Gould is a past president of the Society of American Military Engineers (SAME) Alaska Chapter Anchorage Post and currently holds a seat on their scholarship fund board of directors.

"I look forward to contributing to continued growth and collaboration across our companies," Gould said upon acceptance of the position.

About Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC (AES)

Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC (AES), is a self-performing federal and commercial contractor. In his position as president, Gould will oversee a wide range of services nationwide including construction (both design/build and design/bid/build); environmental studies, remediation, and compliance; facility management; as well as other administrative and professional services. With corporate and program offices coast to coast, AES is positioned to support nationwide requirements. AES is headquartered in Anchorage, Alaska with offices in Washington and California.

About Ahtna, Inc.

Ahtna, Incorporated is one of 13 Alaska Native Regional Corporations formed under the Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act of 1971, and is headquartered in Glennallen, Alaska. The company currently has nearly 2,000 shareholders, the majority of whom are of Ahtna Athabascan descent, and employs more than 1,400 people worldwide. A premiere Alaskan-owned business, Ahtna, Incorporated is guided by its vision statement: "Our Culture Unites Us; Our Land Sustains Us; Our People are Prosperous."

To learn more visit www.ahtna-inc.com and to receive the latest news and updates don't forget to follow us on Facebook.

###

For more information regarding this release, please contact: Shannon Blue, Corporate Communications Director Ahtna, Incorporated <u>news@ahtna.net</u> (907) 230-7058